



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8728 of 2025

Ajay Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Awaneesha Kumar, Narendra Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Praveen Kumar Singh, Syed Imran
Ibrahim

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file a counter affidavit in the matter.
3. Put up this matter again as fresh on 24.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, learned AGA for the State may also file counter affidavit, if any.

April 8, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)